FRANCONIA TOWNSHIP

PUBLIC NOTICE

Board of Appeal and Equalization Meeting

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Franconia Town Board of Supervisors will hold the Board of Appeal and Equalization meeting on Thursday April 23rd at 1:00 p.m. at the Franconia Town Hall 25156 St Croix Trail North, Shafer MN 55074.

Minnesota Association of Townships along with Chisago County suggests that Franconia residents mail written appeals to; Franconia Township P.O. Box 175 Shafer, MN 55074 or, e-mail to; officialtownclerk@gmail.com.

In the event Minnesota Governor Tim Walz extends his shelter in place order to include the date of this meeting, and any other scheduled meetings, the Township will hold them via teleconference. This information will be posted on the township bulletin boards as well as online at www.franconiamn.us if necessary.

Franconia Town Board of Supervisors

04/06/2020 Starsha Froberg Clerk